



ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

12050 Woodward Avenue - Highland Park, Michigan 48203

Telephone: 313 252-0050

Jamal K. Thomas, Council President

Sharmaine Robinson, Council President Pro Tem Temeko Manica, Council Member District 1

Kallela Martin, Council Member District 2

Khursheed Ash-Shafii, Council Member District 3

Per Wayne County Local Public Health Department Guidance and to comply with changes to the Open Meetings Act:

Effective: January 1, 2022 - Meetings must be held with the voting members in-person. This meeting will be held in-person and via Zoom. Members of the public can join by following the instructions on the City Council webpage at www.highlandparkmi.gov

7077 JMM 19 P 2: 28

Notice of Highland Park City Council Special In-Person and Virtual Meeting Monday, January 23, 2023 @ 6:30 P.M.

I Jamal Thomas, Council President, do hereby call a Special Meeting of the Highland Park City Council on the above date, time and place; pursuant to Section 5-3 (b) of the Highland Park City Charter.

The purpose of the meeting:

1. Resolution of support for the HP Historic Commission to apply for Historic **Preservation Grant funding.**

Janal K. Thomas Council President